
College of Idaho (20-12) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (26-3)
3/29/2026 at Lewiston, Idaho (Harris Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
College of Idaho 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2
Lewis-Clark State 0 0 2 3 0 8 7 1 X 21 17 2

College of Idaho 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
James Hull ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cody Guy rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maddox Weight rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Moon dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Caden Casagrande c 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Skye Palmer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keitaro Adachi c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Darren Smith 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Corbin Sterner 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    CJ Hunter 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jace Mahlke lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Evan Brown 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tucker Seabaugh 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Olsen cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Bryce Mahlke cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willy Shirts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakob Cummins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Kormylo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patrick Gaffney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Baird p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 3 10 5

2B: Jace Mahlke (1)
SB: Darren Smith (1)
HBP: Darren Smith (1)
E: James Hull (1); Caden Casagrande (1)

Lewis-Clark State 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Nguyen lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
    Jordan Justice lf 2 1 1 3 0 0 2
Jackson Jaha 3b 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
    Cayden Wotipka ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Izzy Madariaga 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Danner Salisbury 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bryce Johnson rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
    Bo Stinson rf 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
Noah Weintraub cf 6 3 3 3 0 0 0
Spencer Zeller dh 5 2 2 4 0 2 0
Sam Weber 1b 2 3 2 0 2 0 0
    Ryan Prescott 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Bulla Ephan c 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
    Kooper Jones c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Payton Smith ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Zane Bidwell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jace Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kason O'neil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Elsos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Estrada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 21 17 19 8 6 7

2B: Jackson Jaha (1); Bryce Johnson (1); Spencer Zeller (1); Sam
Weber (1)
HR: Jordan Justice (1); Jackson Jaha (1); Bo Stinson (1); Noah
Weintraub (1)
SH: Brandon Nguyen (1)
SF: Kooper Jones (1)
SB: Brandon Nguyen (1); Bo Stinson (1)
HBP: Bo Stinson (1); Spencer Zeller (1)
E: Danner Salisbury (1); Payton Smith (1)

College of Idaho IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Ryan (L, 1-2) 3.1 4 4 4 3 0 1 0 1 0 14 18 6 4 63
Willy Shirts 2.0 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 26
Jakob Cummins 0.1 3 5 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 27
Daniel Kormylo 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 17
Patrick Gaffney 0.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 14
Tate Baird 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 17
Hunter Smith 1.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
Totals 17 21 16 8 6 2 0 2 0 40 52 10 8 179

Lewis-Clark State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jace Taylor 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 0 38
Kason O'neil 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 18
Zak Sullivan (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 9 11 2 4 47
Tyler Logan 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 15
Zach Elsos 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 24
Joey Estrada 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 7
Totals 6 3 3 3 10 1 0 1 0 32 36 10 5 149



Win: Zak Sullivan (1-0)
Loss: Jack Ryan (1-2)
HBP: Jack Ryan, Patrick Gaffney, Zak Sullivan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pat Zink First: Zac Dart 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 110   Weather: 47 Degrees.  Rain
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

College of Idaho - Top of 1st COL LEW
James Hull struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 0
Cody Guy popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Austin Moon struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 1st COL LEW
Brandon Nguyen popped up to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Jackson Jaha flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Izzy Madariaga walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Bryce Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 2nd COL LEW
Caden Casagrande struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Darren Smith lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Corbin Sterner fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 2nd COL LEW
Noah Weintraub grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Spencer Zeller hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Spencer Zeller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sam Weber walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Bulla Ephan infield fly to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Payton Smith walked (3-1 BKBBB); Sam Weber advanced to second; Spencer Zeller advanced to third. 0 0
Brandon Nguyen reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-1 KBB); Payton Smith out at second 2b
unassisted. 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 3rd COL LEW
Jace Mahlke doubled to left field, out at third lf to 3b (3-2 SBBBF). 0 0
Evan Brown struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Connor Olsen singled through the left side (2-1 BBF). 0 0
James Hull popped up to ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 3rd COL LEW
Jackson Jaha flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Izzy Madariaga popped up to 3b (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Bryce Johnson doubled down the lf line (3-1 BFBB). 0 0
Noah Weintraub homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Bryce Johnson scored. 0 2
Spencer Zeller out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 2

College of Idaho - Top of 4th COL LEW
Kason O'neil to p for Jace Taylor. 0 2
Cody Guy singled up the middle (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Maddox Weight pinch ran for Cody Guy. 0 2
Austin Moon walked (3-2 BBFBKFFFFB); Maddox Weight advanced to second. 0 2
Caden Casagrande singled to left field (1-2 FFB); Austin Moon advanced to second; Maddox Weight
advanced to third. 0 2
Zak Sullivan to p for Kason O'neil. 0 2
Darren Smith walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Caden Casagrande advanced to second; Austin Moon advanced to
third; Maddox Weight scored. 1 2
Bryce Mahlke pinch ran for Caden Casagrande. 1 2
Corbin Sterner reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKK); Darren Smith out at second ss to
2b; Bryce Mahlke advanced to third; Austin Moon scored. 2 2
Corbin Sterner advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bryce Mahlke did not advance. 2 2



Jace Mahlke grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BSKFB); Corbin Sterner advanced to third; Bryce Mahlke scored. 3 2
Evan Brown popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 4th COL LEW
Maddox Weight to rf. 3 2
Caden Casagrande to c for Bryce Mahlke. 3 2
Sam Weber doubled to left field (0-0). 3 2
Bulla Ephan singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Sam Weber scored. 3 3
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 3 3
Payton Smith flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 3 3
Willy Shirts to p for Jack Ryan. 3 3
Brandon Nguyen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bo Stinson advanced to second. 3 3
Jackson Jaha homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Bo Stinson scored. 3 5
Izzy Madariaga grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 5

College of Idaho - Top of 5th COL LEW
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 3 5
Connor Olsen struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 3 5
James Hull grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 3 5
Cody Guy to rf for Maddox Weight. 3 5
Cody Guy fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKFF). 3 5

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 5th COL LEW
Bryce Johnson popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 3 5
Noah Weintraub grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 3 5
Spencer Zeller struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 3 5

College of Idaho - Top of 6th COL LEW
Austin Moon grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 5
Caden Casagrande struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 5
Darren Smith hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 3 5
Darren Smith stole second. 3 5
Corbin Sterner struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 5

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 6th COL LEW
Tucker Seabaugh to 2b for Evan Brown. 3 5
Sam Weber singled to first base (0-0). 3 5
Bulla Ephan singled to left field (2-0 BB); Sam Weber advanced to second. 3 5
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 3 5
Payton Smith fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 3 5
Brandon Nguyen singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Bo Stinson advanced to third; Sam Weber
scored. 3 6
Jakob Cummins to p for Willy Shirts. 3 6
Brandon Nguyen stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Bo Stinson stole home. 3 7
Jackson Jaha struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBFK). 3 7
Izzy Madariaga singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Brandon Nguyen scored. 3 8
Bryce Johnson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Izzy Madariaga advanced to second. 3 8
Noah Weintraub reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B); Bryce Johnson advanced to second; Izzy
Madariaga advanced to third. 3 8
Spencer Zeller singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Noah Weintraub advanced to second; Bryce
Johnson scored, unearned; Izzy Madariaga scored, unearned. 3 10
Bulla Ephan to c for Bo Stinson. 3 10
Sam Weber walked (3-1 BBKBB); Spencer Zeller advanced to second; Noah Weintraub advanced to third. 3 10
Sam Weber advanced to second on a wild pitch; Spencer Zeller advanced to third on a wild pitch; Noah
Weintraub scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 3 11
Bulla Ephan singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Sam Weber scored, unearned; Spencer Zeller scored,
unearned. 3 13



Bo Stinson pinch ran for Bulla Ephan. 3 13
Daniel Kormylo to p for Jakob Cummins. 3 13
Payton Smith walked (3-1 KBBBB); Bo Stinson advanced to second. 3 13
Jordan Justice pinch hit for Brandon Nguyen. 3 13
Jordan Justice popped up to 3b (3-2 FBKBB). 3 13

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

College of Idaho - Top of 7th COL LEW
Jordan Justice to lf. 3 13
Kooper Jones to c for Bo Stinson. 3 13
Tyler Logan to p for Zak Sullivan. 3 13
Jace Mahlke struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 13
Tucker Seabaugh popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 13
Connor Olsen singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BSS). 3 13
James Hull singled to first base (2-2 BKBS); Connor Olsen out at third 1b to 3b. 3 13

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 7th COL LEW
Bryce Mahlke to cf for Connor Olsen. 3 13
Jackson Jaha doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 13
Danner Salisbury pinch hit for Izzy Madariaga. 3 13
CJ Hunter to 3b for Corbin Sterner. 3 13
Danner Salisbury walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 13
Bo Stinson pinch hit for Bryce Johnson. 3 13
Patrick Gaffney to p for Daniel Kormylo. 3 13
Bo Stinson hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Danner Salisbury advanced to second; Jackson Jaha advanced to third. 3 13
Noah Weintraub singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Bo Stinson advanced to second; Danner Salisbury
advanced to third; Jackson Jaha scored. 3 14
Spencer Zeller doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Noah Weintraub advanced to third; Bo Stinson scored;
Danner Salisbury scored. 3 16
Ryan Prescott pinch hit for Sam Weber. 3 16
Ryan Prescott walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 3 16
Tate Baird to p for Patrick Gaffney. 3 16
Kooper Jones flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Ryan Prescott advanced to second; Spencer Zeller
advanced to third; Noah Weintraub scored. 3 17
Zane Bidwell pinch hit for Payton Smith. 3 17
Zane Bidwell struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 17
Jordan Justice homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 KBBKFB); Ryan Prescott scored; Spencer Zeller scored. 3 20
Cayden Wotipka pinch hit for Jackson Jaha. 3 20
Cayden Wotipka struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 3 20

College of Idaho - Top of 8th COL LEW
Jackson Jaha to 3b for Cayden Wotipka. 3 20
Danner Salisbury to 2b. 3 20
Bo Stinson to rf. 3 20
Ryan Prescott to 1b. 3 20
Payton Smith to ss for Zane Bidwell. 3 20
Zach Elsos to p for Tyler Logan. 3 20
Cody Guy reached first on a throwing error by 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 20
Austin Moon struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 20
Caden Casagrande walked (3-2 FBKFBFBB); Cody Guy advanced to second. 3 20
Skye Palmer pinch ran for Caden Casagrande. 3 20
Darren Smith struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 3 20
CJ Hunter popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 20

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 8th COL LEW
Hunter Smith to p for Tate Baird. 3 20
Keitaro Adachi to c for Skye Palmer. 3 20
CJ Hunter to 2b. 3 20
Tucker Seabaugh to 3b. 3 20



Danner Salisbury grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 20
Bo Stinson homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 3 21
Noah Weintraub singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 21
Spencer Zeller struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 3 21
Ryan Prescott struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 3 21

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

College of Idaho - Top of 9th COL LEW
Joey Estrada to p for Zach Elsos. 3 21
Jace Mahlke popped up to 1b (0-2 KK). 3 21
Tucker Seabaugh grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 21
Bryce Mahlke flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 21

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 9th COL LEW


